HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 22-08-993

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a contract with ADCOMM, LLC for Radio and Dispatch Technical Services (Task Order #10) for an amount not to exceed \$ 29,680.00

WHEREAS, in 2020 the aging 911 System was replaced, however the Dispatch Center continues to experience communications interruptions that necessitates the replacement of their call taking system that is past its useful life and prone to catastrophic failure; and

WHEREAS, in February 2022, Zetron provided a quote to the Haines Borough for replacement of the aging system, which the Assembly approved June 28, 2022; and

WHEREAS, due to the specific nature of the 911 and Emergency Equipment, engineering assistance is needed to ensure interoperability with our current radio and 911 system; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough has a Master Contract with ADCOMM Engineering for support of the 911 and Emergency Systems; and

WHEREAS, ADCOMM Engineering has proposed to provide Radio Console Replacement and Engineering Consulting Services through Task Order #10 for \$29,680.00; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities recommends ADCOMM be contracted to provide technical assistance for this project,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Manager to execute Task Order #10 with ADCOMM Engineering, LLC for the Zetron Radio Console Replacement and Engineering Consulting Services for an amount not to exceed \$ 29,680.00.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 24th day of August, 2022.

HAINES BOA CORPOR SEALDo alas Olerud, Mayor Attes **OCTOBER 17** 2002 Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Cler co ATEOFAL